

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Caraveo

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 2, strike "TWENTY" and substitute "AT
2 LEAST TEN AND NO MORE THAN ELEVEN".

3 Page 4, strike lines 6 through 18 and substitute:

4 "(II) NINE MEMBERS APPOINTED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF
5 THE DEPARTMENT, AS".

6 Page 5, strike lines 3 and 4.

7 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.

8 Page 5, strike lines 9 and 10.

9 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.

10 Page 5, strike lines 13 through 16.

11 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.

12 Page 5, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "REPRESENTING
13 PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEYS; AND

14 (III) ONE ADDITIONAL MEMBER WHO MAY BE APPOINTED BY THE
15 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT, IN THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S
16 DISCRETION."

17 Page 5, after line 25 insert:

18 "(c) AT LEAST ONE MEMBER APPOINTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
19 (2)(a)(II)(E), (2)(a)(II)(F), OR (2)(a)(II)(H) OF THIS SECTION MUST
20 REPRESENT RURAL COLORADO."

21 Strike "GOVERNOR" and substitute "EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE
22 DEPARTMENT" on: **Page 5**, lines 21, 23, and 24.

** *** ** *** **